OP \$40.00 3999832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CardRunners Gaming, Inc.		04/07/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGT Capital Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Mamaroneck Ave	
City:	Harrison	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10528	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3999832	DRAFTDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 277-6500

Email: whiterhonda@dicksteinshapiro.com
Correspondent Name: Paul C. Maier/Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M2081.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C. Maier
SIGNATURE:	/Paul C. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=DRAFTDAY assignment#page1.tif source=DRAFTDAY assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CardRunners Gaming, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and the successor to 4THAND1 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

1165 N. Clark Street, # 614 Chicago, IL 60610 United States of America

owns the following trademark in the United States of America:

Trademark	Registration No.
DRAFTDAY	3,999,832

Whereas, ASSIGNOR has used the trademark in commerce since January 1, 2011;

Whereas, MGT Capital Investments, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

500 Mamaroneck Ave Harrison, NY 10528 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

Whereas, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 31, 2014 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, ASSIGNOR agreed to sell, and ASSIGNEE to purchase, said trademark, and the portions of ASSIGNOR'S business to which said trademark pertains:

Whereas, it is a condition to the closing of the Asset Purchase Agreement that ASSIGNOR assigns the trademark as part of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the trademark pertains; and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is ASSIGNOR'S successor with respect to the portions of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the trademarks pertain, and said portions of the business are ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of, among other things, the promises, covenants and other agreements contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark, any subsequent registrations for said trademark, and all common law rights associated with said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0499 Dated this _____day of April, 2014.

CARDRUNNERS GAMING, INC.

By: All ISS

Title: President

[Signature Page to Assignment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/06/2014